
AGENDA 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL WORKSESSION 

Town of Mountain Village Hosting 
Participants: Telluride, Mountain Village, Ophir, Norwood, Sawpit, San Miguel County 

1:00 p.m. Monday, December 14, 2020 
Zoom Virtual Meeting 

 
https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_bbd_4KqTR7KN2QlBY-qOMw 

 
 

 TOPIC SPONSOR/SPEAKER TIME 

1. Introductions Mountain Village Mayor 
Laila Benitez 

5 Minutes 

2. Updates on Coordinated Pandemic 
Response Including: Communication, 

Enforcement and Staffing 

SMC Commissioner 
Hilary Cooper, Chair 

15 Minutes 

3. Updates on Increasing Testing Capacity and 
a Potential Traveler Restriction 

Requirement 

Board of County 
Commissioners 

20 Minutes 

4. TSG Update on Lessons Learned from 
Thanksgiving and Plans for the Christmas 

Holiday 

TSG Representative 15 Minutes 

5. Updates on Grant/Assistance Programs to 
the Communities and Local Businesses 

Managers 15 Minutes 

6. Adjourn   

 
 
 

You are invited to a Zoom webinar.  
When: Dec 14, 2020 01:00 PM Mountain Time (US and Canada)  

Topic: December 14, 2020 Intergovernmental Worksession 
 

Register in advance for this webinar: 
 

https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_bbd_4KqTR7KN2QlBY-qOMw 
 
 

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the 
webinar. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_bbd_4KqTR7KN2QlBY-qOMw
https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_bbd_4KqTR7KN2QlBY-qOMw


 
  Distribution: 
 

 
Town of Mountain Village 
Kim Montgomery       kmontgomery@mtnvillage.org 
Susan Johnston          sjohnston@mtnvillage.org 
Christina Lambert      clambert@mtnvillage.org 
Laila Benitez                lailabenitez@mtnvillage.org 
Patrick Berry               pberry@mtnvillage.org 
Natalie Binder             nbinder@mtnvillage.org     
Dan Caton                   dcaton@mtnvillage.org  
Jack Gilbride               jgilbride@mtnvillage.org 
Marti Prohaska          mprohaska@mntvillage.org 
Pete Duprey               pduprey@mtnvillage.org 
Michelle Haynes        mhaynes@mtnvillage.org 
Zoe Dohnal                 zdohnal@mtnvillage.org 
Katherine Warren     kwarren@mtnvillage.org 
 
 

 
San Miguel County 
Mike Bordogna        mikeb@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Lance Waring           lancew@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Kris Holstrom            krish@Sanmiguelcountyco.gov  
Hilary Cooper            hilaryc@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Amy Markwell           amym@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Kaye Simonson          kayes@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Lynn Padgett             lynnp@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Jennifer Dinsmore    jenniferd@sanmiguelsheriff.org 
Carmen Warfield      carmenw@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Lindsey Mills              lindseym@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 

 

 
Town of Telluride 
Ross Herzog              rherzog@telluride-co.gov 
Tiffany Kavanaugh  tkavana ugh@telluride-co.gov 
Kevin Geiger             kgeiger@telluride-co.gov  
Josh Comte                jcomte@telluride-co.gov  
Adrienne Christy      achristy@telluride-co.gov 
Todd Brown              tbrown@telluride-co.gov 
Jessie Rae Arguelles jarguelles@telluride-co.gov 
Geneva Shaunette   gshaunette@telluride-co.gov 
DeLanie Young         dyoung@telluride-co.gov  
Lars Carlson              lcarlson@telluride-co.gov  
Tom Watkinson       twatkinson@telluride-co.gov 

 
Other Towns and Entities 
SMRHA:  Corenna Howard  corenna@smrha.org 
Ophir:      Corinne Platt   mayor@ophir.us  
                  Ken Haynes                 manager@ophir.us  
Sawpit: Mike Kimball   michaelnjoyce@msn.com 
Norwood: Patti Grafmyer   grafmyer@norwoodtown.com 
Rico: Kari Distefano   townmanager@ricocolorado.gov 
R-1 School District      j pa nd o lfo@te l l ur i de . k12. c o. us  
 
Region 10 Michelle Haynes      mhaynes@region10.net 
Michael Martelon                      michael@visittelluride.com 
Paul Major                                   paul@telluridefoundation.org 
Kim Wheels                                  kim@ecoactionpartners.org 
Telluride Library slanderyou@telluridelibrary.org 
Lawson Hill HOA Pam Hall       lawsonhill@gmail.com 
U.S.F.S. Megan Eno                   megan.eno@usda.gov 
Telluride Fire District                jbennett@telluridefire.com 
TMVOA                                         anton@tmvoa.org 
SMART                                           david.averill@smarttelluride.com 
Telski                                  Robert@telski.com   
                                         bjensen@tellurideskiresort.com 
Colorado Flights                          matt@coloradoflights.org 
    
Media 
KOTO News                                     news@koto.org 
Telluride Daily Planet                 editor@telluridenews.com 
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